be read in conjunction with, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and related
notes included elsewhere in this proxy statement/consent solicitation statement/prospectus.

The adjustments presented in the unaudited pro forma combined financial information have been
identified and presented to provide relevant information necessary for an understanding of the combined
company after giving effect to the Business Combination.

The unaudited pro forma combined share information below does not purport to represent what the
actual results of operations or the net income per share would have been had the companies been combined
during the periods presented, nor earnings per share for any future date or period. The unaudited pro forma
combined book value per share information below does not purport to represent what the value of PubCo
would have been had the companies been combined during the periods indicated.

59

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Historical Pro Forma Combined

Artisan Prenetics
Assuming

No Redemption
Assuming

Maximum Redemption
Class A
Shares

Class B
Shares

Ordinary
Shares

Class A
Shares

Class B
Shares

Class A
Shares

Class B
Shares

As of and For the Period
Ended June 30, 2021
Book value per

share $ (0.76 $ (0.76 $ (17.47 $ 3.64 $ 3.64 $ 2.18 $ 2.18
Net (loss) earnings per

share – basic $ (0.39 $ (0.39 $ (0.94 $ 0.05 $ 0.05 $ 0.06 $ 0.06
Prenetics

Shareholders 73,105,428 9,890,352 73,105,428 9,890,352
Artisan Public

Shareholders 33,934,235 — 7,997,935 —
Sponsor and certain

Artisan directors 9,233,558 — 9,233,558 —
PIPE investors 6,000,000 — 6,000,000 —
Forward Purchase

Investors 6,750,000 — 6,750,000 —
Weighted average shares

outstanding – basic 16,679,788 8,307,310 14,543,817 129,023,221 9,890,352 103,086,921 9,890,352
Net (loss) earnings per

share – diluted $ (0.39 $ (0.39 $ (0.94 $ 0.04 $ 0.02 0.05 0.02
Weighted average shares

outstanding –
diluted 16,679,788 8,307,310 14,543,817 139,065,578 30,244,993 113,129,278 30,244,993

As of and For the Year Ended
December 31, 2020
Book value per

share N/A N/A $ 2.13 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Net loss per share – basic

and diluted N/A N/A $ (0.15 $ (1.13 $ (1.13 $ (1.41 $ (1.41
Prenetics

Shareholders 73,105,428 9,890,352 73,105,428 9,890,352
Artisan Public

Shareholders 33,934,235 — 7,997,935 —
Sponsor and certain

Artisan directors 9,233,558 — 9,233,558 —
PIPE investors 6,000,000 — 6,000,000 —
Forward Purchase

Investors 6,750,000 — 6,750,000 —

Weighted average shares
outstanding – basic and
diluted — — 13,176,752 129,023,221 9,890,352 103,086,921 9,890,352

The historical book value per share for Artisan is calculated by dividing total shareholders’ equity, including shares subject to
possible redemption, by the number of Class A and Class B ordinary shares outstanding at the end of the period. As such, book
value per share for Artisan is presented the same for Class A and Class B ordinary shares.
The historical book value per share for Prenetics is calculated by dividing total shareholders’ equity (deficit), by the number of
ordinary shares outstanding at the end of the period.